UNIVERSITY OF TURBAT

(Examinations--Conduct Branch)

NOTIFICATION.

Rs. 4500/-



No. <u>104-11</u> /Exams: / Condt: it is notified for the information of regular Candidates, appearing in B.A/B.Sc Combined Annul Examinations 2020 (for the session 2018-2020) and the failure candidates of combined (Part-I & Part-II) of affiliated colleges with University of Turbat including Government Girls Degree College Turbat, Government Girls Degree College Panjgur, Government Boys Degree College Gwadar, and Govt. Attashad Degree College Turbat; that the following dates have been fixed for the submission of examination forms, fee. The date of commencement of examinations will be notified later on:

1	Last Date for the submission of forms and fee without late fee	07-10-2020
2.	Last Date for the submission of forms and fee with late fee of Rs. 300/-	14-10-2020
3.	Last Date for the submission of forms and fee with double the prescribed fee.	21-10-2020
4.	Last Date for the submission of forms and fee with triple the prescribed fee.	31-10-2020

EXAMINATION FEE RATES:- (Including DMC Fee)

 For B.A Regular, Combined Part-I&II/Failure Examinations Fee (normal) Rs. 3500/ For B.Sc.Regular, Combined Part-I&II /Failure Examinations Fee (normal) Examination Fee shall only be accepted either through Bank Challan, Bank draft, or any Online Branch of Habib Bank Ltd.

Dated Turbat, the 30 Sep. 2020

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS & DIRECTIVES:-

- 1. No Examination form will be accepted under any circumstances after expiry of due date.
- It is further added for the information of the regular/failure candidates that the B.A/B.Sc Examination forms are available in the relevant offices of the affiliated Colleges with University of Turbat.
- 3. Contact/Cell No & Complete Address should be mentioned in the Examination Form.
- 4. Change of Examination Centre for Regular students/Candidates shall not be allowed.
- 5. Roll No. Slips shall be sent to the address of respective principals of the affiliated colleges.
- 6. The candidates failed to bring their roll No slips and original CNIC in the examination center shall not be allowed to appear in the examination center.
- 7. All the candidates are informed that the combination &failure subjects must be verified from the Result Branch prior to submitting the exam forms. University of Turbat shall not be responsible for any mistake.
- 8. The candidates himself/herself will be responsible for any wrong entry made into his/her Examination form.
- No examination form from males/females candidates will be accepted without recent Photographs and copy of Computerized National Identity Card.
- 10. Use / possession of cell phone within the examinations center is strictly prohibited.
- 11. DMC Fee is included in the above mentioned examination fee.
- 12. The Examination Forms can be downloaded from University of Turbat web site: www.uot.edu.pk
- 13. An attested set of all educational documents including a copy of the local certificate, registration card, CNIC of self/guardian or B.Form along with 4 photographs to be submitted with the examination forms.

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. PSO to Vice Chancellor University of Turbat.
- 2. Registrar University of Turbat.
- 3. Director QEC, UoT
- 4. Director Public Relation, University of Turbat: with the request to get this news published in the local dailies as news items and broadcast / telecast it in the local news bulletin repeatedly after suitable intervals.
- 5. All principals of the affiliated colleges to University of Turbat/notice boards_
- 6. Directors Gwadar & Panjgur Campus UoT
- 7. Chairman Balochistan Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Quetta
- 8. In-charge Directorate of Information Technology, University of Turbat with request to upload on UoT website.
- 9. Manager (s) Habib Bank Limited, Turbat/Gwadar/Pasni/Panjgur
- 10. Master File / all General Notice Boards of University of Turbat.
- 11. Notice Board.